



COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

3 CULVERT(HP-29, HP-30, SH-63)

BID OPENING ON 02.27.2024

BID TABULATION - FINAL

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lexeco	Total	MegaKC Corp	Total	
				Leavenworth, KS	Total	KC MO	Total	
				Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price	
Common Items								
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
2	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 88,857.82	\$ 88,857.82	
3	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
4	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 13,330.00	
Culvert HP-29								
6	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	
	Common Excavation (Unclassified) VMF = 0.90	CY	584	FYI	FYI			
	Type B (MR-90) Compaction VMF = 0.90	CY	1153	FYI	FYI			
	Contractor Furnished	CY	697	FYI	FYI			
7	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade HMA (2") Surface	SY	162	\$ 26.75	\$ 4,333.50	\$ 22.84	\$ 3,700.08	
8	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade HMA (6") Base	SY	162	\$ 62.80	\$ 10,173.60	\$ 63.25	\$ 10,246.50	
9	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (4")	SY	176	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,288.00	
10	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (4")	LF	120	\$ 2.20	\$ 264.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 330.00	
11	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	LF	75	\$ 2.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 210.00	
12	Granular Backfill	CY	264	\$ 83.50	\$ 22,044.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 22,242.00	
13	12'x12' Double Cell Precast RCB with Hubguard	LF	80	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 366,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 368,000.00	
14	RCB wingwalls	EA	4	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 70,100.00	
15	Foundation Stabilization	CY	62	\$ 163.10	\$ 10,112.20	\$ 87.50	\$ 5,425.00	
16	Rip Rap (DKOT Light 24")	SY	404	\$ 124.20	\$ 50,176.80	\$ 79.00	\$ 31,916.00	
17	Permanent Seeding	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
18	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
Culvert HP-30								
19	Earthwork (unclassified)	LS	1	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 91,200.00	
	Common Excavation (Unclassified) VMF = 0.90	CY	1430	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
	Type B (MR-90) Compaction VMF = 0.90	CY	2041	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
	Contractor Furnished Embankment	CY	838	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
20	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade HMA (2") Surface	SY	171	\$ 26.75	\$ 4,574.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,933.00	
21	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade HMA (6") Base	SY	171	\$ 62.80	\$ 10,738.80	\$ 63.25	\$ 10,815.75	
22	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (4")	SY	185	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,500.35	
23	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (4")	LF	128	\$ 2.20	\$ 281.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 352.00	
24	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	LF	80	\$ 2.20	\$ 176.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 220.00	
25	Granular Backfill	CY	178	\$ 83.50	\$ 14,863.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 14,151.00	
26	Contech #31 Aluminum Box Culvert	LF	114	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 253,080.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 205,200.00	
27	RCB wingwalls	EA	4	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 24,125.00	\$ 96,500.00	
28	Foundation Stabilization	CY	46	\$ 202.00	\$ 9,292.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 3,530.50	
29	Rip Rap (KDOT Light24")	SY	984	\$ 124.20	\$ 122,212.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 71,832.00	
30	Permanent Seeding	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
31	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
Culvert SH-63								
32	Earthwork (unclassified)	LS	1	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
	Common Excavation (Unclassified) VMF = 0.90	CY	140	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
	Type B (MR-90) Compaction VMF = 0.90	CY	351	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
	Contractor Furnished	CY	251	FYI	FYI	FYI	FYI	
33	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade (2") Surface	SY	131	\$ 27.35	\$ 3,582.85	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,013.00	
34	KDOT Class A Commercial Grade (6") Base	SY	131	\$ 62.80	\$ 8,226.80	\$ 63.25	\$ 8,285.75	
35	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (4")	SY	142	\$ 23.10	\$ 3,280.20	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,171.50	
36	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (White) (4")	LF	104	\$ 2.20	\$ 228.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 286.00	
37	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component) (Yellow) (4")	LF	102	\$ 2.20	\$ 224.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 280.50	
38	Granular Backfill	CY	271	\$ 76.00	\$ 20,596.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 35,230.00	
39	Contech #43 Aluminum Box Culvert with Wingwalls	LS	1	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	
40	Concrete (Grade 5.0) with reinforcing steel	CY	32	\$ 1,334.75	\$ 42,712.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 13,600.00	
41	Rip Rap (KDOT Light24")	SY	165	\$ 123.15	\$ 20,319.75	\$ 84.25	\$ 13,901.25	
42	Erosion Control (Class2)(type F)	SY	24	\$ 13.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 402.00	
43	Permanent Seeding	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	
44	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
BID PRICE						\$1,768,725.35		\$1,511,600.00
Leavenworth County Contractor (5% local preference, percentage difference from lowest bid)								